DATA SHEET# 7714     PAGE 1 OF 20     Electronic Design & Research/VSholding www.vsholding.com
Normally Closed, Micro-Power Consumption SPST-NC (1 Form B)
Solid-State Relays
Electronic Design & Research Inc
Under management
VS Holding LLC

MOSFETs, a significant amount of energy is wasted that is restored (recharged) during the first half of a
millisecond while an input control signal lasts. The internal battery isn't required for a routine operation. It is
installed to maintain the output state for years-long idling.
 Reliability and life expectancy of the SPST device are incredibly high. A single vulnerable place could
be considered the output or powerful transistors. If good protection is installed, the SPST should function
forever.
 Both SPST-NO and SPST-NC are encapsulated in small 1.75" H x 1.80" L x 0.6" W plastic boxes as a
SIP-5 for a PC Board mounting. Other packages are also available.
ORDERING INSTRUCTION
For a SSR SPST-NO   D2M vvv X cc
For a SSR SPST-NC    R2M vvv X cc
"vvv" must be replaced with a number representing a maximum output voltage,
"X" must be replaced with "A" for AC/DC voltages applications, or
 must be replaced with "D" for DC voltage applications and
"cc" must be replaced with a number representing a maximum output current for continuous (rms) operation.
For example, R2M100A30 is an SPST-NC (normally closed) relay, rated at 100VDC (72VAC) & 30 A.
DATA SHEET# 7714     PAGE 12 OF 20     Electronic Design & Research/VSholding www.vsholding.com

SSR SPST-NO (normally open) and SPST-NC (normally closed) relays

0
2
4
6
8
10
x=-10.72ms,o=-562.3µs,xo=10.16ms
ch A: Frequency(Hz) Not enough data
18Sep2012  13:14
x o
DATA SHEET# 7714     PAGE 16 OF 20     Electronic Design & Research/VSholding www.vsholding.com
1 Form B, SPST-NC Solid State Relays to replace electromechanical relays
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (We rated our SSRs for the maximum current without a heat sink)
Model    V max  Vcc  Id Idm  p/n
R2M24D22 0 to 24VDC 24VDC  22 200 EDR83051
R2M24A20 +/-24VDC  24VDC (16VAC) 20 190 EDR83052
R2M24D40 0 to 24VDC 24VDC  40 410 EDR83053
R2M24A40 +/-24VDC  24VDC (16AVC) 40 400 EDR83054
R2M30D15 0 to 30VDC 30VDC  15 160 EDR83055
R2M30A14 +/-30VDC  30VDC (21VAC) 14 140 EDR83056
R2M30D20 0 to 30VDC 30VDC  28 260 EDR83057
R2M30A20 +/-30VDC  30VDC (21VAC) 26 250 EDR83058
R2M60D20 0 to 40VDC 40VDC  40 400 EDR83059
R2M60D20 +/-40VDC  40VDC (28VAC) 39 460 EDR83060
R2M60D20 0 to 55VDC 55VDC  38 370 EDR83061
R2M60D20 +/-55VDC  55VDC (38VAC) 37 190 EDR83062
R2M60D20 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  20 190 EDR83063
R2M60A18 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 18 160 EDR83064
R2M60D40 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  40 380 EDR83065
R2M60A38 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 38 380 EDR83066
R2M75D16 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  16 150 EDR83067
R2M75A15 +/- 75VDC 75VDC (52VAC) 15 140 EDR83068
R2M75D30 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  30 280 EDR83069
R2M75A28 +/-75VDC  75VDC (52VAC) 28 240 EDR83070
R2M100D20 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  20 190 EDR83071
R2M100A20 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70AVC) 20 190 EDR83072
R2M100D35 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  35 360 EDR83073
R2M100A30 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70VAC) 30 300  EDR83040
R2M150D12 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  12 160  EDR83074
R2M150A12 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC) 12 150  EDR83075
R2M150A21 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  21 200  EDR83076
R2M150A20 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC 20 190 EDR83077
R2M250D5 0 to 250VDC 250VDC  5 50 EDR83078
R2M250A5 +/-250VDC 250VDC (170VAC) 5 50 EDR83079
Any listed above relay can be encapsulated in a panel-mounting box. In this case, the third symbol
should be replaced with a "P" to take part as RPM100A30/1 and P/N EDR83040/1/P.
All input ratings, specifications, and other properties of R2M-type relays very much resembled the
p/n EDR83040 (PAGE #11). There are some differences for various relays related to switching
frequency, turn-on delay, slope, etc. These are somewhat dependent on the output rating. Please
request a specific data sheet if that is important for your application.
We charge no production set-up fee for an order of 400 and above for any type (input and output
specifications) of Solid State Relay/Switch and Solid State Breaker.
ELECTRONIC DESIGN & RESEARCH INC.   **  7331 INTERMODAL DR. ** LOUISVILLE ** KY 40258
TEL: 502-933-8660;         FAX: 502-933-3422;      SALES: 800-336-1337;      E-MAIL: VSHOLDING@VSHOLDING.COM
DATA SHEET# 7714     PAGE 17 OF 20     Electronic Design & Research/VSholding www.vsholding.com
1 Form A, SPST-NO Solid State Relays to replace electromechanical relays
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (We rated our SSRs for the maximum current without a heat sink)
Model    V max  Vcc  Id Idm  p/n
D2M24D22 0 to 24VDC 24VDC  22 200 EDR83080
D2M24A20 +/-24VDC  24VDC (16VAC) 20 190 EDR83081
D2M24D40 0 to 24VDC 24VDC  40 410 EDR83082
D2M24A40 +/-24VDC  24VDC (16AVC) 40 400 EDR83083
D2M30D15 0 to 30VDC 30VDC  15 160 EDR83084
D2M30A14 +/-30VDC  30VDC (21VAC) 14 140 EDR83085
D2M30D20 0 to 30VDC 30VDC  28 260 EDR83086
D2M30A20 +/-30VDC  30VDC (21VAC) 26 250 EDR83087
D2M60D20 0 to 40VDC 40VDC  40 400 EDR83088
D2M60D20 +/-40VDC  40VDC (28VAC) 39 460 EDR83089
D2M60D20 0 to 55VDC 55VDC  38 370 EDR83090
D2M60D20 +/-55VDC  55VDC (38VAC) 37 190 EDR83091
D2M60D20 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  20 190 EDR83092
D2M60A18 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 18 160 EDR83093
D2M60D40 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  40 380 EDR83094
D2M60A38 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 38 380 EDR83095
D2M75D16 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  16 150 EDR83096
D2M75A15 +/- 75VDC 75VDC (52VAC) 15 140 EDR83097
D2M75D30 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  30 280 EDR83098
D2M75A28 +/-75VDC  75VDC (52VAC) 28 240 EDR83099
D2M100D20 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  20 190 EDR83100
D2M100A20 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70AVC) 20 190 EDR83101
D2M100D35 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  35 360 EDR83102
D2M100A30 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70VAC) 30 300  EDR83103
D2M150D12 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  12 160  EDR83104
D2M150A12 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC) 12 150  EDR83105
D2M150A21 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  21 200  EDR83106
D2M150A20 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC 20 190 EDR83107
D2M250D5 0 to 250VDC 250VDC  5 50 EDR83108
D2M250A5 +/-250VDC 250VDC (170VAC) 5 50 EDR83109
Any listed above relay can be encapsulated in a panel-mounting box. In this case, the third symbol
should be replaced with a "P" to take part as DPM250A5/1 and P/N EDR83109/1/P.
All input ratings, specifications, and other properties of D2M-type relays very much resembled the
p/n EDR83040 (PAGE #11). There are some differences for various relays related to switching

R2M30D20 0 to 30VDC 30VDC  28 260 EDR83086
R2M30A20 +/-30VDC  30VDC (21VAC) 26 250 EDR83087
R2M60D20 0 to 40VDC 40VDC  40 400 EDR83088
R2M60D20 +/-40VDC  40VDC (28VAC) 39 460 EDR83089
R2M60D20 0 to 55VDC 55VDC  38 370 EDR83090
R2M60D20 +/-55VDC  55VDC (38VAC) 37 190 EDR83091
R2M60D20 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  20 190 EDR83092
R2M60A18 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 18 160 EDR83093
R2M60D40 0 to 60VDC 60VDC  40 380 EDR83094
R2M60A38 +/- 60VDC 60VDC (42VAC) 38 380 EDR83095
R2M75D16 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  16 150 EDR83096
R2M75A15 +/- 75VDC 75VDC (52VAC) 15 140 EDR83097
R2M75D30 0 to 75VDC 75VDC  30 280 EDR83098
R2M75A28 +/-75VDC  75VDC (52VAC) 28 240 EDR83099

R2M100A18 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70AVC) 18 180 EDR83041
R2M100D35 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  35 360 EDR83042
R2M100A30 +/-100VDC 100VDC (70VAC) 30 300  EDR83040
R2M100D70 0 to 100VDC 100VDC  70 490 EDR83043
R2M150D13 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  13 160  EDR83044
R2M150A12 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC) 12 150  EDR83045
R2M150D21 0 to 150VDC 150VDC  21 200  EDR83046
R2M150A20 +/-150VDC 150VDC (115VAC 20 190 EDR83047
R2M250D5 0 to 250VDC 250VDC  5 50 EDR83108
R2M250A5 +/-250VDC 250VDC (170VAC) 5 50 EDR83109
Any listed above relay can be encapsulated in a panel-mounting box. In this case, the third symbol